Maine law.
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1294 FEES.—ATTACHMENT.

CHAPTER, DVII.

AN ACT, additional to an Act, establishing and regulating the Fees
of the several Officers, and other persons therein mentioned.

Srer. 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and
House of Representatives, in Legislature assem-
bled, 'That from and after the passing of this Act,
Fees for entry L€ fees for the entry of an action or complaint,
ofsction. ~ entering up and recording the judgment, whether
on a verdict, demurrer, nonsuit, default or state-
ment of facts and taxing costs, in the Court of
Common Pleas, shall be eighty centsj and in the
Supreme Judicial Court, one dollar and fifty-five
cents, instead of the fees heretofore by law estab-
lished, to be paid to the Clerks of said Courts
and no Clerk shall be required to pay any part
thereof into the Treasury of any County, except
Clerk to we-under the provisions of the second section of an
socond section Act passed the twenty-seventh day of June, in the
27,1820 year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and
twenty, entitled an Act, providing for the appoint-
ment of Clerks of the Courts, in the several
Counties, and requiring them to render an ac-

count of all monies received. ‘
Voo of Con. SECT. 2. Be it further enacted, That hereaf-
stable for ser- ter the fees of Constables for the service, travel,
sice of ¥e" and return of each venire, shall be one dollar and
fifty cents, to be paid out of the County Treasury.
Secr. 3. Be it further enacted, Thatall Acts
and parts of Acts inconsistent with the provisions
Actsrepealed. of this Act be, and the same are hereby repealed.

[Approved by the Governor, March 25, 1831.]

CHAPTER DVIII.
AN ADDITIONAL “ACT respecting the attachment of property

on mesne process.”
Secr. 1. BE it enacted by the Senaile and
House of Representatives, in Legislature assem-
bled, That whenever any personal property shall



